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Budget

Safe House Budget of Mahila Surachit Aawas Griha, Bajhang | JulytoDec, | JantoJune,
2025 2026

Remark

No. palika Projec
Unit | Unit | of | Total |Project t | Palika

Type | Cost |Uni| Budget |Budget Buctige Budge |Budget
t t

Items Description | Contribution

1. Professional fees

Salary, PF,
Gratutiesand  [68% Project, Person
Festival 32% Palika 48,219 | 12 | 593,128 | 202,314 |101,500{202,314| 87,000
Allowance

Incharge
&
Counselor

Salary, PF,
Warden Grat.utlesand 100% Project |Person
Festival

Allowance

32,876 | 12 | 394,512 | 197,256 | - |197,256

Salary, PF,
Cook Grat.utles and 100% Project |Person
Festival

Allowance

25395 | 12 | 304,740 |152370| - [152,370

Salary, PF,
Gratuties and o Dal:
Guard Festival 100% Palika |Person 23,086 | 13 300,118

Allowance

“l161,602| - [138,516

Salary, PF,
Gratuties and o Dol
CPSWs Festival 100% Palika |Person 11000 |78 858,000 |

Allowance

462,000 - {396,000

CPSWs Supervision 100% Palika | Person | 15,840 | 2 31,680 15,840 15,840

Total 116,382 2,482,178 | 551,940 |740,942|551,940| 637,356

2. Shelter Operation cost

Food for GBV
1 su.rvwors. and 100% Project |Month
children in

Shelter

19,500 |12 234,000 (117,000 |- 117,0001-

Toiletries and
2 cleaning 100% Project |Month

. 2,500 |12 {30,000 15,000 |- 15,000 |-
materials

3 First Aid box and 100% Project [Month
update

Children playing

. 100% Project |Times
materials

5 Clothes for 100% Project |Times




Survivors
including
children

15,000

30,000

7,500

7,500

7,500

7,500

Treatment cost
for survivors
including
children

100% Project

Month

500

6,000

3,000

3,000

Reintegration
and local
transportation
cost

100% Project

Month

5,000

12

60,000

24,000

6,000

24,000

6,000

Utilities (Water,
Electricity and
Gas, etc)

100% Project

Month

5,500

12

66,000

33,000

33,000 |-

10

Celebration of
womanhood-
Baby shower,
Rice feeding
ceremony, Teej,
Dashain and
Women's Day
for survivors.

100% Project

Times

6,000

12,000

6,000

6,000

11

Kitchen material
cost for Safe
House

100% Project

Times

15,000

30,000

15,000

15,000 |-

12

Legal support
cost

100% Project

Person

10,000

12

120,000

60,000

60,000 |-

13

Legal Processing
Documents and
Charges cost

100% Project

Month

1,000

12

12,000

6,000

6,000

14

Safe House
Management
Committee
Meeting (Food)

100% Project

Qtr

500

51

25,500

8,500

17,000 |-

15

Safe House
Management
Committee
Meeting
(Transportation)

100% Project

Qtr

1,800

51

91,800

30,600

61,200 |-

16

Audit expense

100% Palika

Person

10,202

10,202

10,202

16

GBV Elimination
Fund

100% Palika

Person

15,000

105,000

52,500 |-

52,500

17

IGA Support to
survivors

100% Palika

Person

20,000

80,000

40,000

40,000

Total

912,502

325,600

106,000

364,700

116,202

Logistics
Services for

(%¥%)




Operation

Office stationery 100% Project | Month

for office use 2,200 |12 26,400 13,200 |- 13,200 |-
Internet and o Dal:
communication |*0%% Paika IMONth | 000 119 gooo |- Jiae00 | |12000
Repair & o Dl
Maintenance | 100% Palika IMonth | 5000 115 Jagoo0  |12000 |- |12000 |-
Stair/Door/Roof
. o Dol
(Jina) . 100% Palika |Person 33500 1 33,500 ) 33500
construction
Communication
. o Do

Cost (Mobile 100% Project |Month 1300 |12 |15,600 7800 |- 7,800
Recharge)

Total 123,500 | 33,000 |45,500 | 33,000 | 12,000
Logistic Support

for safe house
Establishment

Furniture,
Fixture and o Do
Cartain etc for | -00% Project 100,000 |1 {100,000  |100,000 |-
new safe house
Total 100,000 | 100,000 - - -
Total Budget 3,618,180 | 1,010,54| 892,44 |949,640| 765,558
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